REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

W

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 6D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE MOSHOANA J:

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Tuesday, 06 August 2024 at 10:00

Directives:
1. Matters will be conducted in open court 6D;
2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 1 (one) hardcopy of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 06 August 2024.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and


mailto:NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Rol

56

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

7. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

.M D HLAKUDI

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

T E SEBOTSANE

J MOTAUNG

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

W J MSIZA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

AMFI FREIGHT INTERNATIONAL VS

VS

RAF

F JSHIBAMBO

B D MAILA

S MAHABEER+1

T M GILLINGE

RAF

T K MASHABELA

ZOLLIE EXPERIENCES LTD

F JSWANEPOEL+1

VS RAF

26155/22

005744/22

057882/23

63303/21

88983/19

64260/13

48394/21

52593/21

50090/21

6973/21



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

JJNTUL

STD BAN LTD

G C MSIMANGO

N W MSUSA

FNB BANK LTD

F SKOSANA

NEDBANK LTD

E MATROOS

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

V NCUBE

VS

VS

VS

VS

COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER+2

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

HOSPROPS LTD+3

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

N K MASHITOA+1

NDPP

T K SEBAKE

RAF

M ISAACS

A GLOCER

| P LUTSHABA

DG HOME AFFAIRS

15816/18

79215/16

125265/23

060083/24

42184/20

75352/19

45912/21

27247/19

029420/24

036425/23

38230/17

049645/23



78.Y LIU VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 002033/24

79. NEDBANK LTD VS M D LEOLO+1 41998/19

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

80. T LRAMASEDI VS STD BANK LTD 044168/24

81. VIMUDA TRUST VS L P BALOYI 020190/23



