#### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

# UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 6D

#### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER-JUSTICE MOSHOANA J:**

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha

**CONTACT NUMBER:** 012 492 6900

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Tuesday, 06 August 2024 at 10:00

#### Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 6D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 1 (one) hardcopy of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 06 August 2024.

- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office; and

### 7. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

### Roll:

56. M D HLAKUDI	VS	RAF	26155/22
57. NEDBANK LTD	VS	F J SHIBAMBO	005744/22
58. NEDBANK LTD	VS	B D MAILA	057882/23
59. STD BANK LTD	VS	S MAHABEER+1	63303/21
60. T E SEBOTSANE	VS	T M GILLINGE	88983/19
61. J MOTAUNG	VS	RAF	64260/13
62. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T K MASHABELA	48394/21
63. AMFI FREIGHT INTERNATIONAL	VS	ZOLLIE EXPERIENCES LTD	52593/21
64. STD BANK LTD	VS	F J SWANEPOEL+1	50090/21
65. W J MSIZA		VS RAF	6973/21

66. J J NTULI		VS	RAF	15816/18
67. STD BAN LTD		VS	HOSPROPS LTD+3	79215/16
68. G C MSIMANGO		VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	125265/23
69. N W MSUSA	VS	COMF	PENSATION COMMISSIONER+2	060083/24
70. FNB BANK LTD		VS	N K MASHITOA+1	42184/20
71. F SKOSANA		VS	NDPP	75352/19
72. NEDBANK LTD		VS	T K SEBAKE	45912/21
73. E MATROOS		VS	RAF	27247/19
74. STD BANK LTD		VS	M ISAACS	029420/24
75. CHANGING TIDES		VS	A GLOCER	036425/23
76. STD BANK LTD		VS	I P LUTSHABA	38230/17
77. V NCUBE		VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	049645/23

78. Y LIU	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	002033/24
79. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M D LEOLO+1	41998/19

# CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

80. T L RAMASEDI	VS	STD BANK LTD	044168/24
81. VIMUDA TRUST	VS	L P BALOYI	020190/23